# OP \$90.00 4160674

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM300925

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		04/08/2014	Banking Corporation: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LONE STAR HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	6500 River Place Boulevard, Building II, Suite 105	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78730	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4160674	LSO
Registration Number: 4045360 WE LIVE HERE WE DELIVER HERE		WE LIVE HERE WE DELIVER HERE
Registration Number:	2829448	LONE STAR OVERNIGHT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-863-7198

**Email:** nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

**Address Line 2:** 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6492.163
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Lone Star Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Lone Star Trademark Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005257 FRAME: 0355

source=Lone Star Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005257 FRAME: 0356 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this  $\underline{\underline{\delta}}^{tn}$  day of April, 2014, by FIFTH THIRD BANK ("Lender"),

in favor of LONE STAR HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the

"Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in all right, title and

interest in all Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referenced

below) owned by the Company, including such Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, all goodwill associated with such Trademarks and all

proceeds from any of the foregoing, which liens and security interests were established under

and pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated November 29, 2012 ("Trademark

Security Agreement") executed by Company in favor of Lender and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2012 at reel number 4910 and

frame number 0232. Lender and the Company hereby unconditionally and expressly

terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and Lender authorizes the recordation of this

Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Lender consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such Trademarks.

Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005257 FRAME: 0357 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

By:	Killel	
Name:	Kevin C. Nowack	
Title:	Vice President	

Trademark Release

# SCHEDULE A

### TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
LSO	85450586	4160674	06/19/12
We Live Here We Deliver	85283347	4045360	10/25/11
Here			
Lone Star Overnight	76474967	2829448	04/06/04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005257 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 04/09/2014